AGREEMENT

This is an AGREEMENT made and entered into this 27 th day
of March, 2018, by and between the County of Humboldt, a
political subdivision of the State of California (hereinafter referred to as COUNTY)
and GR Sundberg, Inc.,
a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California;
hereinafter referred to as "CONTRACTOR".
County and Contractor for the consideration hereinafter named agree as follows:

Section 1 - SCOPE OF WORK

Contractor shall furnish all Labor, Tools and Materials and perform all the work for the:

McKAY TRACT COMMUNITY FOREST NORTHRIDGE RD. (3J400) PARKING LOT AND WALNUT DR.(F3J300) LEFT TURN POCKET

CONTRACT NO.: 331205

in accordance with the contract documents referred to in Section 3 of this Agreement.

Section 2 - CONTRACT PRICE

County shall pay, and Contractor shall accept Contractor's Bid Prices, as shown on EXHIBIT "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof, as full compensation for furnishing all materials and for doing all the work contemplated and embraced in this Agreement; also for all loss or damage, arising out of the work aforesaid, or from the actions of the elements, or from any unforeseen difficulties or obstructions which may arise or be encountered in the prosecution of the work until its acceptance by County, and for all risks of every description connected with the work; also for all expenses incurred by or in consequence of the suspension or discontinuance of the work and for well and faithfully completing the work, and the whole thereof, in the manner and according to the Plans and Specifications, and the requirements of the Engineer.

Section 3 - CONTRACT DOCUMENTS

The complete contract between the parties hereto shall consist of the following, hereinafter referred to as the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:

Notice to Contractors
 Plans and Drawings
 Bid Form
 Bidder's Bond
 Performance Bond
 Payment Bond
 This Agreement
 Special Provisions

And, as published by the Department of Transportation, State of California, except as modified by the Special Provisions:

- Standard Plans dated 2015
- Standard Specifications dated 2015
- Equipment Rental Rates in effect at the time the work is performed

And, as published by the California Department of Industrial Relations, and the California Business, Transportation and Housing Agency,

- General Prevailing Wage Rates
- Labor and Surcharge Rates

And any addenda to any of the above documents, all of which are on file in the office of the Director of Public Works of the County of Humboldt. Each of said CONTRACT DOCUMENTS is incorporated and made a part of this Agreement by the reference contained in this Section.

All rights and obligations of the County and the Contractor are fully set forth and described in the Contract Documents. All of the above named documents are intended to be complimentary, so that any work called for in one, and mentioned in the other is to be performed and executed the same as if mentioned in all said documents.

Section 4 - BEGINNING OF WORK

Following receipt and full execution and approval of the Contract Documents, and posting of the requisite Bonds as called for therein, the COUNTY will issue a "Notice to Proceed". Under no circumstances shall the CONTRACTOR enter upon the site of work until receipt of the "Notice to Proceed", or unless so authorized in writing by the COUNTY.

Section 5 - TIME OF COMPLETION

The work called for in this Agreement shall be commenced within fifteen (15) days of the date of execution of the contract by COUNTY and shall be fully completed within a period of ______ working days beginning on the fifteenth calendar day after the date of said approval of contract.

Section 6 - PREVAILING WAGE

Copies of the prevailing wage rates of per diem wages are on file in the Humboldt County Public Works office at 1106 Second Street, Eureka, California and are available to any interested person on request.

Section 7 - WORKERS' COMPENSATION

By my signature hereunder, as CONTRACTOR, I certify that I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the Labor Code which requires every employer to be insured against liability for Workers' Compensation or to undertake self insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this contract.

Section 8 - COMPLIANCE WITH LAWS

The Contractor agrees to comply with all local, state, and federal laws and regulations, including but not limited to the Americans With Disabilities Act. The Contractor further agrees to comply with any applicable federal, state or local licensing standards, any applicable accrediting standards, and any other applicable standards or criteria established locally or by the state or federal governments.

This agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of California.

Section 9 - NOTICES

All notices shall be in writing and delivered in person or transmitted by mail. Notices required to be given to the COUNTY shall be addressed as follows:

Humboldt County Department of Public Works 1106 Second Street, Eureka, California, 95501

Notices required to be given to CONTRACTOR shall be addressed as follows:

gR Sundberg, Inc.	
Attn: Randy Sundberg	
5211 Boyd Road	
Arcata, CA 95521	

st above set

IN WITNESS WHE forth.	EREOF, The parties hereto have entere	ed into this Agreement as of the date first a
(SEAL)	COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT BY Chairman, Board of Supervisors of the County of Humboldt, State of California	Ryan Sundberg
ATTEST:		
KATHY HAYE Clerk of the Board of the County of He State of California	of Supervisors	
Clerk of the Boar	Ryan Sharp, Deputy	CONTRACTOR
		BY Garth R. Sundberg 1/12. TITLE President BY But R. Sundberg TITLE Vice President
APPROVED AS TO	EOPM:	(Two Signatures Required For Corporation)
BY N/A Deputy County C		
INSURANCE CERT	IFICATES REVIEWED	

Risk Manager

ADDENDUM No.2 REVISED BID FORM (EXHIBIT A) McKay Tract Community Forest Northridge Rd (3J400) Parking Lot and Walnut Dr (F3J300) Left Turn Pocket, Contract No.: 331205

NO.	CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	120090	Construction Area Signs	EA	6	500,00	3,000,0
2	120100	Traffic Control System	LS	1		39,000.00
3	130100	Job Site Management	LS	1	500.90	500 .00
4	130200	Prepare Water Pollution Control Program	LS	1	750,00	750.90
5	150714	Remove Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe	LF	1,125	2.5	2,812.
6	150715	Remove Thermoplastic Pavement Marking	SF	60	14.00	`840.ª
7	150722	Remove Pavement Markers	EA	50	6.92	300.5
8	150771	Remove Asphalt Concrete Dike	LF	550	1,94	530.9
9	152390	Relocate Roadside Sign (Stop)	EA	2	500.22	1,000.2
10	160102	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	31,000.00	31,000,2
11	190101	Roadway Excavation	CY	1,320	27.5	38, 280.
12	198010	Import Borrow	CY	275	27.9	7, 425.
13	198050	Embankment	CY	1,450	18,5	26, 100,
14	210430	Hydroseed	SF	9,500	. 92	1,900
15	260303	Class 3 Aggregate Base (CY)	CY	420	82.00	34,440
16	260400	1.5" Minus & 0.5" Minus Crushed Rock (CY)	CY	320	89. €	28,480
17	390132	Hot Mix Asphalt	Ton	370	174.00	64.38
18	394073	Place Hot Mix Asphalt Dike (Type A)	LF	555	8, 🚅	4,44
19	566011	Roadside Sign- One post (ADA Parking-Det. Std. Dwg A90A)	EA	2	500. 2	1,000
20	566012	Roadside Sign - Two Post	EA	1	600.2	600
21	641107	18" HDPE Cross Drain	LF	80	65.00	5,200.
22	681988	Filter Fabric	SY	210	15.75	3,307.
23	707117	24" Precast Concrete Pipe Inlet	LF	5	150.00	750.
24	721014	Rock Slope Protection (1/4 T, Method B)	TON	4	250.€	1,000.
25	722020	Gabion	CY	117	330.€	38,610
26	735000	Parking Bumper (Precast Concrete)	EA	8	160.00	1,280
27	750049	Inlet Grate (Type 24R-Beehive 4")	EA	1	650.9	680.
28	801353 P	4' Metal Gate (2-post, 36' wide)	EA	1	10,350,92	10,350
29	840501 S	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe	LF	3,940	1.30	5,121
30	840515 S	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking	SF	89	16.20	1,424
31	840651	Painted Stall Lines and Pavement Markings	SF	225	9, 9	2.025
32	840665	Paint Pavement Markings (ADA Parking-Det. Std Dwg A90A)	SF	48	18.00	864
33	850111 S	Pavement Marker (Retro-reflective)	EA	50	18.00	900.
34	999990	Mobilization	LS	1	10,000,000	10,000.5

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ADDENDA

ADDENDUM NO.

(Bidder's Signature) Garth R. Sundberg JR.

(Title)



Approved:

County of Humboldt Department of Public Works 1106 Second Street Eureka, CA 95501 TEL (707) 445-7652

ADDENDUM NO. 1

(Issued February 27, 2018)

MCKAY TRACT COMMUNITY FOREST NORTHRIDGE RD. (3J400) PARKING LOT AND WALNUT DR. (F3J300) LEFT TURN POCKET

CONTRACT NO.: 331205

The Special Provisions and Plans are hereby modified in accordance with the following:

Add to Section 8-1.01C Failure to Complete Work Parts by Specified Dates,

Based on the term of the Housing-Related Parks Program Grant Agreement between the County of Humboldt and the California Department of Community Development, \$175,375.00 must be expended prior to June 30, 2018. As a result, specified damages will be \$175,375, less the reimbursable work completed prior to June 30, 2018.

Jeffy A. pali RCE 90631 Exp	LBall ires 06/30/2019	7/21//8 No. 70631 Sp. 6-30-19 F. OF CAUMAN
		e MA
This Addendum and EMAIL/FAX	is being sent EMAIL/FAX. To indicate this page back to the Department of	cate receipt of this Addendum please sign Public Works at (707) 445-7409.
Company:	gr Sundberg Inc	# Pages Received Total Pages Sent 1



County of Humboldt Department of Public Works 1106 Second Street Eureka, CA 95501 TEL (707) 445-7652

ADDENDUM NO. 2

(Issued March 2, 2018)

MCKAY TRACT COMMUNITY FOREST NORTHRIDGE RD. (3J400) PARKING LOT AND WALNUT DR. (F3J300) LEFT TURN POCKET

CONTRACT NO.: 331205

The Special Provisions and Plans are hereby modified in accordance with the following:

Replace Bid Form (Exhibit A) of the Special Provisions page 23 with Addendum No. 2 Revised Bid Form (Exhibit A)

Approved:

	is being sent EMAIL/FAX. To indicate receipt	rks at (707) 445-7409.
Received by:	B. Pheus clui ob	Date 3\5\18
Company:	9R Sundberg Inc.	# Pages Received
		Total Pages Sent 2

ADDENDUM No.2 REVISED BID FORM (EXHIBIT A) McKay Tract Community Forest Northridge Rd (3J400) Parking Lot and Walnut Dr (F3J300) Left Turn Pocket, Contract No.: 331205

NO.	CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	120090	Construction Area Signs	EA	6		
2	120100	Traffic Control System	LS	1		
3	130100	Job Site Management	LS	1		
4	130200	Prepare Water Pollution Control Program	LS	1		
5	150714	Remove Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe	LF	1,125		
6	150715	Remove Thermoplastic Pavement Marking	SF	60	X I	
7	150722	Remove Pavement Markers	EA	50		
8	150771	Remove Asphalt Concrete Dike	LF	550		
9	152390	Relocate Roadside Sign (Stop)	EA	2		
10	160102	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1		
11	190101	Roadway Excavation	CY	1,320		
12	198010	Import Borrow	CY	275		
13	198050	Embankment	CY	1,450		
14	210430	Hydroseed	SF	9,500		
15	260303	Class 3 Aggregate Base (CY)	CY	420		
16	260400	1.5" Minus & 0.5" Minus Crushed Rock (CY)	CY	320		
17	390132	Hot Mix Asphalt	Ton	370		
18	394073	Place Hot Mix Asphalt Dike (Type A)	LF	555		
19	566011	Roadside Sign- One post (ADA Parking-Det. Std. Dwg A90A)	EA	2		
20	566012	Roadside Sign - Two Post	EA	1		
21	641107	18" HDPE Cross Drain	LF	80		
22	681988	Filter Fabric	SY	210		
23	707117	24" Precast Concrete Pipe Inlet	LF	5		
24	721014	Rock Slope Protection (1/4 T, Method B)	TON	4		
25	722020	Gabion	CY	117		
26	735000	Parking Bumper (Precast Concrete)	EA	8		
27	750049	Inlet Grate (Type 24R-Beehive 4")	EA	1		
28	801353 F	4' Metal Gate (2-post, 36' wide)	EA	1		
29	840501	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe	LF	3,940		
30	840515	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking	SF	89		
31	840651	Painted Stall Lines and Pavement Markings	SF	225		
32	840665	Paint Pavement Markings (ADA Parking-Det. Std Dwg A90A)	SF	48		74
33	850111 8	Pavement Marker (Retro-reflective)	EA	50		
34	999990	Mobilization	LS	1		

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ADDENDA

ADDENDUM NO. INITIAL

(Bidder's Signature)

(Title)

TOTAL BASE BID



County of Humboldt Department of Public Works 1106 Second Street Eureka, CA 95501 TEL (707) 445-7652

ADDENDUM NO. 3

(Issued March 8, 2018)

MCKAY TRACT COMMUNITY FOREST NORTHRIDGE RD. (3J400) PARKING LOT AND WALNUT DR. (F3J300) LEFT TURN POCKET

CONTRACT NO.: 331205

The information below is provided in response to a written bidder inquiry. The following item shall become part of the contract documents for this project and all other conditions shall remain the same:

Note: bid item numbers refer to Addendum No. 2 REVISED BID FORM (EXHBIT A)

1	Answer: Type E Dike shown on sheets 7 & 9 of the project plans will be a hand formed berm. Payment for the Type E Dike, including all labor, equipment and materials will be covered by Bid Item #17 "Hot Mix Asphalt" of the Revised Bid Form (Exhibit A)
2	Question: Does Bid Item #24 "Rock Slope Protection (1/4T, Method B)" include RSP Fabric? Answer: No, RSP Fabric will not be included in Bid Item #24 "Rock Slope Protection." If site conditions warrant the use of RSP Fabric, furnishing and installing the RSP Fabric will be considered extra work.
	The filter fabric required for the gabions shall be class 8 and it is included in Bid Item #22 "Filter Fabric" and is shown on the project plans sheet 3 as both Filter fabric and RSP fabric.

		indicate receipt of this Addendum please sign pt of Public Works at (707) 445-7409.
Received by:	B. Rhensduld	
Company:	9R Sundberg	# Pages Received
	7	Total Pages Sent 2

Ouestion: Does Bid Item #15 "Class 3 Aggregate Base" include the shoulder 3 backing as shown on the project plans sheet 3? Answer: Yes, Bid Item #15 "Class 3 Aggregate Base" will include shoulder Shoulder Backing shall conform to Section 19-9 of the Caltrans Standard Specifications. Question: Will the earthwork items Roadway Excavation, Import Borrow, and Embankment be balanced? Answer: Yes, earthwork bid items are intended to balance for the combined work on Walnut Drive Turn Lane and Northridge Parking Lot. includes a 10% fill factor: $1450CY \times 10\% = 145CY$, and this 145CY is included in the Bid Item #12 "Import Borrow." Question: Is removal of the slash and stumps part of the Bid Item #10 5 "Clearing and Grubbing?" The plans do not show any trees to be removed. Are bidders to assume that all tree removal has been completed and will not be a part of the Bid Item #10 "Clearing and Grubbing?" Answer: Removal of existing stumps and slash within the project footprint is included in Bid Item #10 "Clearing and Grubbing," and shall conform to Section 17-2 of Caltrans Standard Specifications. Any additional falling of trees greater than 12" Diameter at Breast Height

(DBH) will be considered extra work. Removal of the 20" DBH Redwood Tree located at approximately Station 49+00 on Walnut Drive will be determined by

the field engineer and will be considered extra work.

Approved:

3-8-18 Date No. 70631

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 1106 SECOND STREET EUREKA, CA 95501

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NU	JMBER 🦂	1		SUPPL.	NO.	
DATE PREPARED BY RESIDENT EN	IGINEER:	7/11/2018				
PROJECT NAME: MCKAY TRACT CO WALNUT DRIVE (F				ROAD (3J400)	PARK	NG LOT AND
PROJECT NO. N/A			CONTRA	CT NO. 331	205	
TO: GR SUNDBERG, INC.				2		
YOU ARE HEREBY DIRECTED TO MAKE THE HEREI DESCRIBED WORK NOT INCLUDED IN THE PLANS APPROVED BY THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS	AND SPECIFICATION	GES FROM THE F S FOR THIS CONT	PLANS AND S TRACT, NOTI	SPECIFICATIONS OF THIS CHANGE OF	r to do 1 Rder is N	HE FOLLOWING OT EFFECTIVE UNTIL
DESCRIPTION OF WORK TO BE DONE, ESTIMATE PRICE, AGREED PRICE AND FORCE ACCOUNT) UN EQUIPMENT IS ACTUALLY USED AND NO ALLOWAI INCREASE OR DECREASE FROM THE ORIGINAL QU	NLESS OTHERWISE S NCE WILL BE MADE F	STATED, RATES F FOR IDLE TIME, TH	OR RENTAL HE LAST PEF	OF EQUIPMENT CO	OVER ONL	Y SUCH TIME AS
EXTRA WORK AT AGREED PRICE:						
In accordance with the provisions or Sperform the following:	Section 4-1 05, Ch	nanges and Ext	ra Work, o	f the Standard S	Specifica	tions,
1) Provide additional agg	gregate base bac	kfill behind gab	ion wall.		\$	1,900.00
2) Form and pour concre	ete pad for access	sible parking sp	aces.			7 000 00
				TAL INCREASE		7,600.00 9,500.00
All work shall be performed in accordance Contractor shall receive and accept the compensation for providing all labor, reason of this change.	e agreed lump su	m of \$9,500.00	This sur	n constitutes ful	l and co	nplete
These changes did not affect the		ESTIM	ATED TO	TAL INCREASE	= \$	d. 9,500.00 ING DAYS
SUBMITTED BY:	ANGE, THE CONTI	CACT TIME VIEW	L BL HVORL	ASER AND AND INTO	- AF 17/4	
SIGNATURE (SAYENSEN)	PRINT NAME AND	TITLE NSEN, CONST	FRUCTION	I ENGINEER	DATE	-12-18
DIRECTOR APPROVAL BY	CALABOTAL MARKS		机器配程序	PUSHE SHIPE		Maria Jack
SIGNATURE Was III	PRINT NAME AND	TITLE SON, DIRECTO	OR OF PU	BLIC WORKS	DATE	13/18
WE, THE UNDERSIGNED CONTRACTOR. HAVE GIVE APPROVED, THAT WE WILL PROVIDE ALL EQUIPME ALL SERVICES NECESSARY FOR THE WORK ABOV NOTE: IF YOU, THE CONTRACTOR, DO NOT SIGN A SPECIFICATION AS TO PROCEEDING WITH THE OR	ENT, FURNISH ALL M 'E SPECIFIED, AND V CCEPTANCE OF THI	ATERIALS, EXCEP I'ILL ACCEPT AS P S ORDER, YOUR :	PT AS MAY C FULL PAYME ATTENTION	THERWISE BE NO NT, THEREFORE, T IS DIRECTED TO T	TED ABOV THE PRICE HE REQUI	S SHOWN ABOVE. REMENTS OF THE
CONTRACTOR ACCEPTANCE BY:	上的中國中國			性。据述主义专项	品的一种	體制的管理學的
SIGNATURE	PRINT NAME AND	TITLE SUNOB	ELL	PREC.	DATE	3-13-18

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

PAGE 1 OF 1

CONTRACT CH	ANGE ORDER NUM	BER	2	1	SUPPL. N	O,	
DATE PREPARE	D BY RESIDENT ENGI	NEER: 8/2	25/18	may a managed of the state of t	***************************************		Marie and Marie
PROJECT NAME	MCKAY TRACT COM WALNUT DRIVE (F3)			OGE ROAL) (3J400) P	ARKING LOT	AND
PROJECT NO.	N/A	······································	CON	ITRACT N	O. <u>33120</u>	5	
TO: GR SUNDE	BERG, INC.			- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		•	*****
DESCRIBED WORK NOT	CTED TO MAKE THE HEREIN D INCLUDED IN THE PLANS AND ECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS						
PRICE, AGREED PRICE A EQUIPMENT IS ACTUALI	K TO BE DONE, ESTIMATE OF AND FORCE ACCOUNT.) UNLES LY USED AND NO ALLOWANCE SE FROM THE ORIGINAL QUAN	SS OTHERWISE STATI WILL BE MADE FOR I	ED, RATES FOR RE DLE TIME, THE LAS	ENTAL OF EQU	JIPMENT COVE	R ONLY SUCH TIM	ME AS
EXTRA WORK A	FORCE ACCOUNT P	RICE:					
In accordance perform the foll	with the provisions or Sectowing;	ion 4-1.05, Chang	es and Extra W	ork, of the S	tandard Spe	cifications,	
1)	Grind and Prepare Subgr	ade for HMA Patc	h on Walnut Dri	Vė			
0.1	Provide to a sell be a fall by all a	l European Complete)	al.		\$ 1,981.00	
2a) 2b)	Furnish and Install Rolled Extend Access Alsie Mar			a		\$ 3,083,80	
				TOTAL IN	CREASE =	\$ 5,064.80	-
Contractor shal compensation f	e performed in accordance I receive and accept the a or providing all labor, mate	greed lump sum of	\$5,064.80 . Th	is sum cons	titutes full ar	nd complete	
reason of this c	hange.					×	
These change	es did not affect the con	trolling activities	therefore, no	time adju	atment is gr	anted.	
			ESTIMATED			\$ 5,064.80	
BY BY	Y REASON OF THIS CHANG	E, THE CONTRACT	TIME WILL BE II	NCREASED I	<u>0</u> W	ORKING DAYS	2016356
BIGNATURE/	·	PRINT NAME AND TITLE	er personal and an advance	and the second	7-21, COSS-17-2-241	DATE	im
DIRECTOR APPR	OVAL BY	ANGI SORENSE	N, CONSTRUC	TION ENGI	NEER	B-25-1	<u>/8</u>
GIGNATURE	he see	PRINT NAME AND TITLE TOM MATTSON,	DIRECTOR OF	PUBLIC W	ORKS	DATE /58/1	0
APPROVED, THAT WE WI ALL SERVICES NECESSA NOTE: IF YOU, THE CONT	CONTRACTOR, HAVE GIVEN C LL PROVIDE ALL EQUIPMENT, RY FOR THE WORK ABOVE SP TRACTOR, DO NOT SIGN ACCE ROCEEDING WITH THE ORDER	AREFUL CONSIDERAT FURNISH ALL MATERI ECIFIED, AND WILL AG PTANCE OF THIS ORD	TION TO THIS CHAI ALS, EXCEPT AS M CCEPT AS FULL PA DER, YOUR ATTEN	NGE PROPOS MAY OTHERW AYMENT, THEI TION IS DIREC	ED AND AGRE ISE BE NOTED REFORE, THE I	ABOVE, AND PERI PRICES SHOWN AS REQUIREMENTS OF	FORM BOVE.
OONTRACTOR AC	CERTANCE BY		National Agents	及用其智能性制	Section Color		
	II. A LIF	PRINT NAME AND TITLE				8/28/18	

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 1108 SECOND STREET EUREKA, CA 95501

							- NO		
	NGE ORDER NUME				3		SUPPL. NO.	_	
	BY RESIDENT ENGIN								
PROJECT NAME:	MCKAY TRACT COMM WALNUT DRIVE (F3J:	MUNITY 300) LE	FT TU	RN.	NORTH POCKE	HRIDGE ROAL T) (3J400) PAF	<u> </u>	NG LOT AND
PROJECT NO.	N/A					CONTRACT	O. <u>331205</u>	_	
TO: GR SUNDE									
DESCRIBED WORK NOT I APPROVED BY THE DIRE	TED TO MAKE THE HEREIN DE NCLUDED IN THE PLANS AND CTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS	SPECIFIC	ATIONS F	OR T	HIS CONT	RACT NOTE THIS	CHANGE ORDER	3 140	/ Circonva
PRICE, AGREEO PRICE A	TO BE DONE, ESTIMATE OF C ND FORCE ACCOUNT.) UNLES USED AND NO ALLOWANCE E FROM THE ORIGINAL QUANT	WILL BE M	MISE STA	RIDLE	HALLS FO	E LAST PERCENTA			
INCREASE IN CO	NTRACT ITEMS AT CO	ONTRA	CT PR	ICE	S				
ITEM NO.	PAVEMENT MARKERS					154		\$	264.00
ITEM NO. 12	IMPORT BORROW		•	\$ \$	6.00	/ EA / CY			21,465.00
ITEM NO. 17	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TY	PE A, 1/:	2" MIX)					•	617.70
		.96%	@	\$	174.00	/ TN		\$	617.70
	. – :	0.00%	@	\$	500.00	/ EA		\$	500.00
		32.50%	_	•	250.00	/TN		\$	1,625,00
ITEM NO. 30	THERMOPLASTIC PAVI 12.00 SF 13	EMENT 3.48%	MARKI @	NG \$	16.00	/ SF		\$	192.00
						TOTAL	INCREASE =	\$	24,663.70
	ONTRACT ITEMS AT C	CONTR	ACT P	RIC	<u>ES</u>	, , , dabon or a			
TI EMITTO, G	-525 LF -4	6.67%	@	\$	2.50	/ LF		\$	(1,312.50)
ITEM NO. 6	REMOVE THERMOPLA -20 SF -3	STIC TR 33.33%		MAF \$	14.00	/ SF		\$	(280.00)
ITEM NO. 8	-360 LF -6	ONCRET 35.45%	e dike @	\$	1.00	/ LF		\$	(360.00)
ITEM NO. 14	HYDROSEED -9,500 SF -1	00.00%	@	\$	0.20	/ SF		\$	(1,900.00)
ITEM NO. 20	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO	O POST 00.00%	@	\$	600.00	/ EA		\$	(600.00)
ITEM NO. 29	THERMOPLASTIC TRA	AFFIC ST 18.40%	RIPE @	\$	1.30	/ LF		\$	(942.50)
ITEM NO. 33	PAVEMENT MARKERS	(RETR		ECT	IVE) 18.00	/ EA		\$	(900.00)
			•			TOTAL	DECREASE =	\$	(6,295.00)
No adjustment "Decreases of	to contract unit prices for More Than 25 Percent," o	the about	ve item andard	s will Spec	be mad	e in accordance s by reason of th	with Section 9- nis change orde	1.06 ir.	3C,
These chang	jes did not affect the co	ontrolling	g activi	tles		ore, no time ad			
В	Y REASON OF THIS CHAN	GE, THE	CONTR	ACT					KING DAYS
SUBMITTED BY:	TO THE OWNER OF THE PARTY OF TH		IAME AND	WELL.		The State of the		DAT	Elolid
DIRECTOR APP	JOYAL BY:					STRUCTION EN	IGINEER		3/30/18
SIGNATURE	1/12	TOM	MATTS	TITLE	DIREC	TOR OF PUBLI	C WORKS	DAT	8/30/18
APPROVED, THAT WE SERVICES NECESSARY	D CONTRACTOR, HAVE GIVEN MILL PROVIDE ALL EQUIPMEN Y FOR THE WORK ABOVE SPEC OR, DO NOT SIGN ACCEPTANC	CAREFUL T, FURNIS CIFIED, AN	CONSIG	ATER ACCE	TION TO T IALS, EXCI PT AS FUL	THIS CHANGE PROP EPT AS MAY OTHER L PAYMENT, THER TION IS DIRECTED	POSED AND AGRE RWISE BE NOTED EFORE, THE PRIC TO THE REQUIRE	ES S	HOWN ABOVE NOTE:
SPECIFICATION A9, TO	PROCEEDING WITH THE ORD	ERED WO	KK AND	FILIN	y A WRITT	EN PROTEST WITH	not the time the	, ve in	
5 GNATURE		PRINT	ANNE AND	TITLE		LUMBER		DAT	8/20/19

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 1106 SECOND STREET EUREKA, CA 95601

EOILEWY, CH SOLOT											
CONTRACT CH	ANGE ORDER NUMI	BER	I	4			SUF	PL. NO),		-
DATE PREPAREI	BY RESIDENT ENGI	NEER:	11/2	28/18							
PROJECT NAME:	MCKAY TRACT COM WALNUT DRIVE (F3)	MUNITY FO 300) LEFT	DREST	T NOR	THRID KET	GE RO	AD (3J	400) PA	ARKI	NG LOT AN	<u>1D</u>
PROJECT NO.	N/A		***		CON	TRACT	NO.	331205	5		Nobiles, descendant, etc.
TO: GR SUNDE	BERG, INC.									******************	
DESCRIBED WORK NOT	CTED TO MAKE THE HEREIN DE INCLUDED IN THE PLANS AND ECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS	ESCRIBED CHA SPECIFICATIO	NGES F NS FOR	ROM THI THIS CO	E PLANS NTRACT	AND SPEC NOTE TH	OFICATION IS CHANG	NS OR TO	DO T	HE FOLLOWING OT EFFECTIVE	3 UNTIL
PRICE, AGREED PRICE A	K TO BE DONE, ESTIMATE OF AND FORCE ACCOUNT.) UNLES LY USED AND NO ALLOWANCE SE FROM THE ORIGINAL QUAN	S OTHERWISE WILL BE MADE	STATE	D, RATES LE TIME,	FOR RE	NTAL OF E	EQUIPME	NT COVER	S ONF.	Y SUCH TIME A	15
EXTRA WORK AT	FORCE ACCOUNT P	RICE:									
In accordance perform the foll	with the provisions or Sect owing:	ion 4-1,05, C	hange	s and E	extra W	ork, of the	e Stand	ard Spec	olfloa	tlons,	
a)	Provide traffic control on Walnut Drive for hydroseeding								\$	551,66	
b)	Hydroseed								\$	1,320,00	
						TOTAL	. INCRE	ASE =	\$	1,871.66	
Contractor shall	e performed in accordance I receive and accept the a for providing all labor, mate shange	greed lump s	um of	\$1,871.	<u>66</u> . Th	is sum co	onstitute	es full an	d cor	nplete	
These change	es did not affect contrac	at time; ther	efore,	no tlm	e adju	stment i	s grant	ed.			
	Market and the second s			-		TOTAL				1,871.66	
BUBMITTED BY	Y REASON OF THIS CHANG	SE, THE CONT	TRACT	TIME W	ILL BE I	NCREASE	ED BY	-	-	NG DAYS	SON THE
SIGNATURE LIGHT	"evensoa"	PRINT NAME AN		J. CON	STRUC	TION EN	IGINEE		DATE	1-28-1	
DIRECTOR APPR	OVAL BY	I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I									國際
SIGNATURE	166	PRINT NAME AN		DIREC'	TOR OI	- PUBLIC	C WOR		DATE	12/1/16	5
APPROVED, THAT WE W ALL SERVICES NECESSA NOTE: IF YOU, THE CON	CONTRACTOR, HAVE GIVEN C IILL PROVIDE ALL EQUIPMENT, ARY FOR THE WORK ABOVE SE TRACTOR, DO NOT SIGN ACCE ROCEEDING WITH THE ORDER	AREFUL CONS FURNISH ALL I PECIFIED, AND	SIDERATI MATERIA WILL AC	ION TO T ALS, EXC CCEPT AS DER, YOU	HIS CHA EPT AS FULL P R ATTEN	NGE PROP MAY OTHE AYMENT, T	POSED A RWISE B THEREFO IRECTED	ND AGREE E NOTED RE, THE F	ABOV PRICE REQUII	E, AND PERFO S SHOWN ABO REMENTS OF T	RM VE,
CONTRACTOR A	OGEPTANCE BY	24232412988	12.45	KERRIN	li ara		Pick's		Redict		MENE
B. Meusel	widt	PRINT NAME AN		anag	er				DATE	129/18	
AMERICAN TO A STATE OF THE STAT				()						